334,135 -
- 30,780
— 3,509

503,786 34,289

416,145 23,576
44,478 2,622
35,388 7,266
7,775 825

503,786 34,289

`, 1 1, (L
~~,,

,.1.

1 e'

t 1; ' t ~
'• "' ,'

25. Manag~rnenf of insurance risk and financial risk (cont'd)

(b) Fir►ancial risk (co~t'd)

Cii) Currency risk (cont'd)

31 December 2013

Available-for-sale financial assets
Amount owing from holding company
(non-trade)

Amount owing from related companies
(non-trade)

Trade debtors
Other debtors
Cash and cash equivalents
Trade creditors
Other creditors

Total

Singapore Dollar
US Dollar
Thai Baht
Others

Financial Financial
assets liabilities
$'000 $'000

116,438 —

3 —

184 —
52,023 —
3,659 —

303,471 -
- 28,284
— 3,887

475, 778 32,171

431,710 7,093
22, 529 903
17,413 23,998
4,126 177

Total 475, 778 32,171

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company's profit net
of tax to a reasonably possible change in the U5D and THB exchange
rates against the functional currency of the Company, with all other
variables held constant.

Increase/(decrease) in profit net of tax

USD/SGD - Strengthened 5%
- Weakened 5%

THB/SGD - Strengthened 5%
- Weakened 5%

-56-

2014 2013
$'000 $'000

2,093 1,081
(2,093) (1,081)

1,406 (329)
(1,406) 329

=;.

25. i~la~agement of insurance risk and financial risk (cont'd)

(b) Firtar~cial ris6s (cont'd)

(iv) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value/future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of the changes in interest rate.

The Company's exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates arises
from surplus funds that are placed with reputable banks and/or invested in
bonds and government securities. The exposure to interest rate risk is
closely monitored to maximise the returns on these surplus funds.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk